## PRODUCT INFORMATION



#### **WEICON GmbH & Co. KG**

### Protective spray for welding processes

### **Ceramic Anti-Spatter Spray**

Muenster, January 2022 – For protection during welding processes, Weicon has developed a special separating agent and dry lubricant – the Ceramic Anti-Spatter Spray.

### Protective coating for MIG/MAG welding processes

Weicon Ceramic Anti-Spatter Spray is a high-grade separating and lubricating agent and is suitable for highest pressures and temperatures of over +1,000 °C. The spray is a ceramic protective coating for MIG/MAG welding processes. It forms a spatter-resistant dry film, which prevents the adhesion of welding spatters. That way, welding tips and gas nozzles are protected.

Thanks to the use of the spray, downtimes and interruptions in the production process are minimised. Ceramic Anti-Spatter Spray is silicone-free.

### Protection of weld heads and co.

The spray protects weld heads on welding robots, welding tips and gas nozzles as well as sensitive equipment, cables, sensors etc. from the adhesion of welding spatters.

Thanks to its high temperature resistance, it is also suitable for applications in plasma and laser cutting, in brazing technology, aluminium extrusion, the foundry industry, sinter metallurgy, the glass industry and high-temperature furnace construction.

## PRODUCT INFORMATION



180 words28 rows1249 signs (incl. blanks)

#### **Further information:**

www.weicon.de

### **Corporate profile:**

Since 1947, WEICON GmbH & Co. KG has been producing speciality products for the industry in Germany. The range of products includes special adhesives and sealants, technical sprays and high-performance assembly pastes and greases for all areas of industry - from production over repair up to maintenance. Another field of activity is the development, sales and distribution of stripping tools.

The company headquarters is located in Muenster, Germany. WEICON has subsidiaries in Dubai, Canada, Turkey, Romania, South Africa, Singapore, in the Czech Republic, in Spain and in Italy. The company is represented by WEICON partners in more than 120 countries all over the world.

# PRODUCT INFORMATION



### Media contact:

WEICON GmbH & Co. KG

Thorsten Krimphove M.A.

**Public Relations** 

Koenigsberger Str. 255

48157 Muenster, Germany

Phone: +49 251 93 22 294

Fax: +49 251 93 22 256

Mobile: +49 151 121 0606 7

E-mail: t.krimphove@weicon.de

Website: www.weicon.de

Social Media:

www.facebook.com/weicon

www.twitter.com/weicon\_de

http://www.youtube.com/weiconinternational